HDB SERVICES REGISTERED OFFICE: RADHIKA, 2ND FLOOR, LAW GARDEN ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, PIN CODE-380009 ICE 317, 1st FLOOR, BUTY BUILDING, RAVINDRANATH TAGOR ROAD, IS RANK AND ABOVE BANK OF INDIA, CIVIL LINE, NAGPUR440001

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

ECL FINANCE LIMITED

lego Office: 5th Prest, Tower 3, Wing B, Nohlmoor City, Mist. Kohlmoor City, Kirol Road, Kufa (W), Mumbal-400070
Isrando Office: 4th Prest, Tower 3, Wing B, Nohlmoor City, Kirol Road, Kufa (W), Mumbal-400070
Isrando Office: 4th Prest, Tower 3, Wing B, Nohlmoor City, Mist. Road, Dhammaphi, Nagaru, Rahmarahi, 40010
Isrando Address: -PRU No. 5, Glass Box Bolliuming Sh Presc, Will Execution Company of South, Montes Address And Company of South, Montes Address And Company of South, Montes Address And Company of South, Montes And Company of Preschip (Andrew 2)
Isrando Company of Preschip (Andrew 2)
Isr

POSSESSION NOTICE POSSESSION NOTICE REGIONAL OFFICE, AURANGABAD New Gumanpura, Aurangabad, Renuka Complex, H.No. 5-6-15, CTS No. 17235, Opp. Sant Eknath Rangmandir, New Osmanpura, Aurangabad: 431005

ndersigned being the authorized officer of the IDBI Bank Ltd. Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and try Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section under 13(12) read with rule 3 of the s

from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers mentioned below having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby issued to the borrowers and the public in gundersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him sub-section (4) of the Act read with rule of 6 of the Security Interest (Inforcement) rules, 2002.

The Borrower in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property with the charge of IDBI Bank Limited for an amount mentioned below and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions (36) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured eassets.

	DETAILS OF THE POSSESSION NOTICE								
Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower (s) / Co-borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgager (s)	Demand Notice Date / Amount / Legal Exp = Total Amount Claim	Description of Property	Date of Possession					
1	Shri. Khole Arun Shankarrao	28.01.2022 & Fresh notice issued on 04.07.2022/ Rs. 7,35,897.70 together with further interest thereon	All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Ganesh Nagar Plot No.58 Malmata No.640, Ward No.3, Akola, Akot Road, Chohatta Bazar, Ta, Akot, Dist Akola in the State of Maharashtra (Asset Owned and mortgaged by	13/00/2023					
Dat	Date: 17/06/2023 Sd/								

Opp. Pooram Chambers, Naguur – 440013,

Description of Secured Assets as demanding 405 Sept. 14: 639-154, Neven in Hel Note 14, All that hearing Hat No. E-30; and the property of 605 Sept. 14: 639-154, Neven in Hel No. E-30; and the Help of 605 Sept. 14: 639-154, Neven in Hel No. E-30; and the Help of 605 Sept. 15: 615 Sep

Zonal Office : Nagpur Zone, 4th Floor, Bank of India Building, S.V. Patel Marg, Kingsway, Nagpur. | Ph : 0712-2557596, 2561173

Bank of India

Rule 8(1) POSSESSION NOTICE(For immovable property)

International Conference of the Conference of th

The Borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the below mentio and any dealing with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bank of India, for the amounts (and

thereon. The horrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. in respect of tim

Sr. No	Name of the Branch	Name of the Borrower	Amount Outstanding	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession Taken	Description of the Immovable Property
1.	KALAME SHWAR BRANCH	Shri SURAJ SURENDRA KODHE	Rs. 24.73.774.0 0 and interest thereon	30/01/2023	14.06.2023	All that part and parcel of the property consisting of FLAT NO. 301 A, THIRD FLOOR, SHREEKBUPA APPIT, PLOT NO 25, NH. NO. 132Z, MOUZA ZINGABAI TAKII, PH. NO.11, SCN. 02.25, SHEET NO. 655/24, WARD NO. 61, NAGPUR DISTRICT-HACPUR 440 030, MAHARASTRA, NIOLA. Bounded On the North by FLOT NO 25, On the East by. 9.15M ROAD, On the West by FLOT NO 29, On the South by FLOT NO 29.

Date : 17/06/2023 Place : KALAMESHWAR

Pulgaon Branch Nachangaon Road Tahsil Deori Dist. Wardha

Authorised Officer Bank of India

Sr. No		Branch	Description of The Immovable Property Details As Below :	Date of Demand Notice	Possession Notice Date	Amount 0/s. (Rs.)
1.	Mr. Mansingh Harisigh Rathod and Smt. Laxmi Mansingh Rathod (Guarantor)	Branch	All That Pieces and Parcel of Land Register/Registered Mortgage of Immovable Property No.194, Plot Part of Bhukhand No.3/1K, Out of Dovered Naval Suvey No.367/1, Shusted at Ward No.1, 4 Mouzz Pulgoon No.39, Pulgoon, Tah Deoli, Dist. Wardha. Boundaries: East: Service Lane, West: General Road, North: House of Shri: Raigesh Nandeshwar, South House of Shri. Udhawaro Nandeshwar.		13/06/2023	Rs. 14,89,635.15/- + and interest + Other Expenses
2.	M/s Batra Confectionery Prop. of Mr. Pankaj Tilakraj	Branch	[Please State The Particulars of The Immovable Properties Mortgaged to The bank as Stated in the Documents Having Reference to The Mortgage Documents/Deeds] [Schedule'8']		13/06/2023	Rs. 12,90,766.00/- + and interest + Other

om the date of receipt of the said notice

	DETAILS OF THE POSSESSION NOTICE							
Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower (s) / Co-borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgager (s)	Demand Notice Date / Amount / Legal Exp = Total Amount Claim	Description of Property	Date of Possession				
1	Shri. Khole Arun Shankarrao	28.01.2022 & Fresh notice issued on 04.07.2022/ Rs. 7,35,897.70 together with further interest thereon	All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Ganesh Nagar Plot No. Sa Malmata No.60, Ward No.3, Aloko, Alok Road, Chohatta Bazar, Ta, Alok, Dist Aloci In the State of Maharashtra (Asset Owned and mortgaged by Shri. Khole Arun Shankarang) which is bounded as follows: North by Plot of shaffunnisa A rajik, West by; House of Mrt.cheke					
Dat	Date: 17/06/2023							

Place: Aurangabad Authorised Officer, IDBI Bank Ltd.

SBI अस्तीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India Gandhi Chowk Pulgaon Branch (21510) 67, Near Bus stand, Pulgaon Dist. Wardha 442302

NOTICE TO THE BORROWER

Description of property

PARTICULARS OF SALE DEED: All That Piece and 17,05,7202
Paucel of land & Residential Building on Plot No.
S2C [Part]. Plot Near 111.52 So, Mirk, (as per sale deed) E. R. Build up Area 68.40 Sq. Mirts,
Mousa No. J. S. Weet No. 2, Moose No. 25, Vanish
Weet No. 15, Weet No. 2, Moose No. 25, Vanish
Besides WKSS Society Nachnageno, within the
Imities of Grampanchysa'r Nachnageno, talls –
Deob, Dist. Wardha and Bounded as under: -On
East: House of Shr. I havaid, for West: :
Society, On Morth: Road, On South: Our
Bernanding Touce.

MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

WANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED FORMERLY MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE LYTLD CIN: U5932NL 2010PL C0031PT HOME FINANCE PVT LTD CIN: U5932NL 2010PL C0031PT HOME FINANCE LIMITED CIN: U5932NL 2010PL C0031PT HOME FINANCE PVT LTD CON: U5932NL 2010PT HOME FINANCE PVT LT

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

thereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of Manappuram Home Finance Ltd ("MAHOFIN") under the ecunisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest "[Act] 2002 (34 of 2002) and sexceeded powers conferent under section 13(2) yead with use 10 of the security interest ("Enforcement) Relace. 2002 issued wemand Notice calling upon the borrowers and co-borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice and interest thereof which the Common the date of recept of the said rotice. The borrower having flated to repoy the amount, notice is bretely give the borrower and the public in period that the undersigned has taken Actual possession of the property described hereint on a secretar of power to improve the management of the said "Actual possession of the property described hereint on a secretar of power to improve the said of the said "Actual possession of the property described hereint of the said "Actual possession of the said "Actual possession of the property described hereint of the said "Actual possession of the said "Actual possession of the said "Actual possession of the property and the said of the said and the said of the said "Actual possession of the said "Actua

Sr. No	Name of Borrower and Co-borrower/ Loan account number/ Branch	Description of Secured Asset in respect of which Interest has been created	Date of Demand Notice sent & Outstanding Amount	Date of Actual possession						
1	RAHUL MAHADEV SIRSIKAR /	MOUZA SAWANGI HETI NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR, HOUSE NO- 40, TAH SAONER DIST NAGPUR, P. O SAVNER, NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA, Pin:441107	29-06-2022 & Rs. 506879/-	15-06-2023						
Dat	Date: - 17-June-2023 Sd/-, Authorised Office									

Mr- Pankai Ashokrao Khandekar (Borrower) Mr. Jitendra V. Banwakde (Guarantor) Ward No. 2,

on, Pulgaon,

Borrowers are hereby noticed that Authorised Officer Shall under the provisions of SARFAESI Act take the possession and sunsequently Auction the Mortgaged Property Secured Assets and initiate other legal actions available with the Blank, without any recourse to you if the above mentioned dues are not paid to the satisfaction of the Bank within 60 Days from the date of publication of this notice. You are also prohibitated under Section 13(13) from Transfarring by sale, lease or otherwise the secured assets.

Borrowers are advised to collect the original notice issued under Section 13(2) from the undersigned on any working day by discharging valid receipt.

NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Plus intt. Charges as or 14/06/2023

Sh Roor, WIRK Road Dharampeth, Nagjor, Maharashtra 440010

Notice is the buyer of the Control of

Beig date uses a monomic according, Outstanding Dues, unmare a monomic period of the Dimenses, Scurifies, Outstanding Dues, unmare a monomic period of the Stronger Control of

ount Due in: Rs.24,61,891,65/ (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Sixty One Thou Paisa Only) and Rs. 8,47,833.50/ (Rupees Eight Lakh Forty Seven Thou

Amount Due in: Rs.24.81.891.65+ (Rippees Teverly Four Labh Sixty One Thousand Egypt Humber British Co. 24.65-202.

Amount Due in: Rs.24.81.891.65+ (Rippees Teverly Four Labh Sixty One Thousand Egypt Humber British Co. 24.65-202.

Fine Please Only is set 68. s. 4.71.823.850. (Rippees Egypt Labh Froy Sevent Thousand Egypt Humber British Co. 24.65-202.

Battle of the Secured American Sevent Programs (Part Sevent Thousand Egypt Humber British Co. 24.65-202.

April 24.65-20.25 (April 24.65-202.25). (April

or consent. Sd/- Authorized Office

OSBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest 2002[54 of 2002] and in exercise of power confiered under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the security interest [Enforcement] SABFAESI Act, 2002 issued demand notice dates mentioned against each account as stated herein after calling upon them to repay the amount within Oddays from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the Properties described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him under section 13(4) read with filled 8 of the said rules.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the below mentioned properties and any dealing with the proporties will be wide of State Bank of filling for the amounts of an interest the thereon State Bank of filling for the amounts of an interest the thereon State Bank of filling for the amounts of an interest the thereon State Bank of filling for the amounts of an interest the thereon State Bank of filling for the amounts of an interest the thereon state.

properties will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India, for the amounts (and interest) due thereon.								
Sr. No.		Branch	Branch Description of The Immovable Property Details As Below :		Possession Notice Date	Amount O/s. (Rs.)		
1.	Mr. Mansingh Harisigh Rathod and Smt. Laxmi Mansingh Rathod (Guarantor)	Branch	All That Pieces and Parcel of Land Register/Registered Mortgage of Immovable Property No.134, Piot Part of Bhukhand No.3/IK, Out of Doverted Nazul Survey No.3671, Statusted at Ward No.4, Mourze Julgaon No.39, Pulgaon, Tah Deoli, Dist. Wardha. Boundaries: East: Service Lane, West: General Road, North: House of Shri. Raijesh Nandeshwar, South House of Shri. Udhawaro Nandeshwar.		13/06/2023	Rs. 14,89,635.15/- + and interest + Other Expenses		
2.	M/s Batra Confectionery Prop. of Mr. Pankaj Tilakraj Batra		[Please State The Particulars of The Immovable Properties Mortgaged to The bank as Stated in the Documents Having Reference to The Mortgage Documents/Deeds] [Schedule 'B']	05/01/2023	13/06/2023	Rs. 12,90,766.00/- + and interest + Other Expenses		
Place : Wardha Authorised Officer,								

SATYAJEET COLLEGE OF PHARMACY MEHKAR

RECRUITMENT

Contact-Diff Infiliacy											
Designation for the position	Total Yanasies	9C	157	٧z	NT-B	NT-C	NT-D	(BC	Ins	овс	or
Principal	- 11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	- 11
Professor	- 11	-		-			-	-	-	-	- 61
Associate Professor	12	61	+	-	+	+	-	+	-	-	11
Andreat Professor	10	81	ėπ	it			-	101	0	102	11
Libraries	- 11	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	- 61
Total	34	61.	at.	66	-	-	-	-	- 60	80	67

Secretary Matoshri Education Society's Mehka

NAGPUR

OF FINALCIAL ASSETS AND DEPORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT. 2002. Whereas, the undergood being the Authorized Officer of the Tack Capulal Finalcian Control of the Cont

EMAND NOTICE UNDER Sec 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRU OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 21

WHEREAS, THE AUTHORIZE OFFICES OF THE PROMOTE SERVICES LIMITED.

UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY MERES ACCESSED FOR TANACIAL ASSETS
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY MERES ACCESSED FOR FORMACIAL ASSETS
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY MERES ACCESSED FOR FORMACIAL ASSETS
OF THE SECURITY MERES TESTICATION OF THE SECURITY MERES ACCESSED FOR THE SECURITY MERES TESTICATION OF THE SECURITY MERES ASSETS
OF THE SECURITY MERES ACCESSED FOR THE SECURITY MERES AND EXPRESSED THE ADMINAL TO THE SECURITY MERES AND EXPRESSED THE ADMINAL TO THE SECURITY MERES AND EXPRESSED THE ADMINAL TO THE SECURITY MERES AND THE PUBLIC OF THE SECURITY MERES AND THE SECURITY MERES AND THE PUBLIC OF THE SECURITY MERES AND THE PUBLIC OF THE SECURITY MERES AND THE SECURITY MERES AND THE SECURITY MERES AND THE PUBLIC OF THE PUBLIC OF THE PUBLIC OF THE SECURITY MERES AND THE PUBLIC OF THE SECURITY MERES AND THE SECURITY 1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BORROWER, CO-BORROWERS /
St. (QUARANTOR'S, 2. LOAN ACCOUNT NO. 3. SANCTIONED LOAN
N. AMOUNT A DETAILS OF THE SECURITIES. 5. DATE OF DEMAND
NOTICE 6. CLAIM AMOUNT IN INR. 7. DATE OF POSSESSION

AMOUNT 4. OBTAILS OF THE SECURITIES 5. DATE OF DEMAND MODICE 6. CLAIM AMOUNT IN INIT. 2. DATE OF POSSESSION 11.1 PREMIER PLANT SERVICES & ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED (2) NERBAL ARMSHRAY TIWARI 18.0 P. PLOT NO B. 5. 7. CO OPERATIVE LIMITED (3) NERBAL ARMSHRAY TIWARI 18.0 P. PLOT NO B. 5. 7. CO OPERATIVE LIMITED (4) PROPERTY OF THE PROP

DATE OF SYMBOLE POSSESSION: 14-06-2023

1. HE BORROWER'S ATTENTION IS INVITED TO PROVISIONS OF SUB-SECTION (8) OF SECTION 13 OF THE ACT, IN RESPECT OF TIME AVAILABLE, TO REDERN HE SECURED ASSET.

2-750 ANY OBJECTION ARIO SETTLEMENT PLEASE CONTACT: MR. AMOL GOLE (AUTHORISED OFFICER), Mob. No. 98504-58899; MR. GUVINIDER SINGH-mob. No.8950-58622 AT 140 FIRANICAL SERVICES LIMITED, 317, 1st FLOOR, BUTY BULDING, RAYMUDRAMATH TAGOR RODA, DESDESS AXIS BANK AND ABOVE BANK OF NOIR, CIVIL INC. MACPURATION PLACE: MAGPUR

3-D-FOR HIDE PHARACIAL SERVICES LIMITED DATE: 15.68-2022

ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

OTICE OF THE 39" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION DITES OF THE 59° ANNUAL BEHERAL WESTING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION.

Notice is hereby given that the 59° Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the

Annual Westing of the Control o

raww.nseindia.com; and on the website of NSDL, i.e.

interms of the provision and some of Bean other applicable provision.

Interms of the provision and section of Bean other applicable provision and the provision and provision and Administration yilkes, 2014, as anemated, and Reputation 44 of the recurring and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased for provide to it dembers the facility to exercise their right to vote to business as set front in Potice of the 37° AGM by electronic means through both remote coting and evoting at the AGM. The Company has appointed the Nation courted by the Potice of the 30° AGM by electronic means through both remote conting and evoting at the AGM. The Company has appointed the Nation of the Potice of the Potice of the Potice of the Potice of the National Administration and the N

Members holding shares as of the cut off date may cast their votes using n electronic voting system (remote e-voting). All members may please

note the following.						
Cut-Off Date	Monday, 03" July, 2023					
Commencement of remote e-voting						
	(From 09:00 a.m. IST)					
End of remote e-voting	Sunday, 09 th July, 2023					
	(Up to 5:00 p.m. IST)					

Remote e-voting will be disabled by NSDL upon the expiration of the

Remote e-voting will be disabled by NSDL upon the expiration of the adoresaid period. The facility for voting through the e-voting system will also be made available during the AGM. Members attending the AGM through the VC OAVM facility who have not cast their votes by remote e-voting will be able to vote during the AGM. Set their votes on the resolutions through remote e-voting prior to the AGM will be eligible to attend the AGM but will not be eligible to astend the AGM but will not be eligible to astend the AGM but will not be eligible to astend the remote on the resolution as the member will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. Conde to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. Conde to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. Conde to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. Set the vote on the resolution is cast by a member, the member will not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. Conde the company of the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail themselves of the members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as of the cut-off date shall be entitled to avail themselves of the table the company as of the cut-off date. Let only a company as of the cut-off date. Let only a company as of the cut-off date, Let only a company as off the cut-off date, Let only a company is entitled affects or section that the company seems and resolved the company is entitled affects or section that the company is entitled affects or section the company is entitled affects or section that the company is ent

olding snares in the uterial constraints of the proposition participant.

Ms. Roshni Jethani, Practising Company Secretary, has been appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as the Scrutinizer for scrutinizer in the contraints of the Company as the AGM in a fair and transparent or emote e-voting process and voting at the AGM in a fair and transparent.

In Proceedings of the termote e-voting and votes goat at the AGM shall be leadered for a before the careful process. The results of the termote e-voting and votes cast at the AGM shall be leadered on to before 12° July 2023. The Results declared, along with the continiers' Report, shall be placed on the Company's verballe overwindings and communicated to the Stock every continuers of the continuers of the

. Send a request to Mr. Amit Vishal, Senior Manager, or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre anager, NSDL, at evoting@nsdl.co.in / 022-48867000 / 022-24997000.

By Order of the Board of Directors For ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED (Plyush Nikhade) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer